
Trinity Lutheran School 
“Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of May 14, 2018 

Trinity School Open House:  Please note that we’re having an Open House on Wednesday, May 23, and would 
really appreciate it if you could spread the word to your friends and neighbors with children who might be 
interested in attending Trinity School next year.  As you know, we have a lot to offer! 

Custodians Needed:  Trinity would like to hire two part-time custodians.  Each position will be 3 days/15 hours 
per week.  Please contact the church office or Jeff Vinkemeier if you are interested in applying.  

Temporary Custodian:  For the next few weeks, Haleigh Weiers will serve as our custodian.  Haleigh is a 
graduate of Trinity and is currently attending MLC training for the teaching ministry.  Thank you, Haleigh!  

Greeting Cards:  Just a reminder that there’s a nice variety of greeting cards available near the p. o. boxes in 
the narthex. Of special interest this month might be those for Mother’s Day and Graduation. Each card 
includes a Bible passage and costs only fifty cents. Thanks for supporting the school library. 

Mission Collection at Chapel last week:  $4.00 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
 
Sat., May 12: Bowling Meet at 12:30 pm  
Sun., May 13: Happy Mother’s Day! 
Tue., May 15: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Wed., May 16:  Hot Lunch: Sloppy Joes, French fries, corn, fruit, dessert   

Confirmation Examination at 7:00 pm 
Thur., May 17: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 

7th Graders visit the Lutheran Home at 1:00 pm 
Fri., May 18: Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home – 1:00 pm 
Sat., May 19: Bowling Meet at 11:00 am 
Sun., May 20: Confirmation during the church service at 9:00 am 
  Junior Choir sings “Think on These Things”. 
Looking Ahead 
 
Mon., May 21 – Wed., May 23:  Grades K-2 Spring Testing 
Tue., May 22: Field Trip for PK and Grades 1 & 2 to Sea Life 

Bowling Pizza Party 
Wed., May 23:  Hot Lunch:  Walking tacos, fruit, dessert  

Trinity School Open House 
Thur., May 24: Trinity’s Track & Field Day 
  Last Day for PK3 
Fri., May 25: Last Day for PK4 
  Hot Lunch:  Domino’s cheese pizza, carrots, fruit, dessert 
Mon., May 28:  NO SCHOOL – Memorial Day 
Tue., May 29: PTO Meeting at 6:30 pm 
Wed., May 30: Free picnic lunch with hot dogs, chips, baked beans, veggie, fruit, s’mores  

OR students may bring their own lunch 
Thur., May 31: Last Day of School – Noon Dismissal 
  End of 4th Quarter 
Fri., June 1: Teachers’ Workshop 



8th Grade Banquet 
Sun., June 3: Graduation Sunday 
  Pre-K – Grade 8 sing “I Will Praise You, O Lord” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
Sun., June 10: Farewell Potluck for Mr. Henning and Mrs. Lee, following the 9:00 am church service 
Fri., June 22 – Sun., June 24:  Pioneer Campout @ Sakatah State Park 
Sun., July 15: Retirement Farewell for Mrs. Bratsch, following the 9:00 am church service 


